HUISH CHAMPFLOWER PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Parish: Tel: Email: ParishClerk@HuishChampflower.com

The Annual Parish Meeting will be held on Thursday 27th April 2023 at 7.30pm in the village hall

AGENDA

The Parish Meeting is an opportunity for those on the Electoral Roll for Huish Champflower to raise any matters of concern relating to the local community. Though helpful to have written notice of any matters to be raised; it is not essential. Matters can be raised at the meeting without prior notice. For any queries, please contact the Clerk to the Parish Council. All presentations are subject to confirmation.

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Minutes of previous meeting
- 3. Matters Arising
- 4. Parish Council Report 2020/21– brief report and update on Parish Council activities over the last year.
- 5. Other Matters
- 6. Close

Clerk to Huish Champflower Parish Council